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..4@95& to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Millis

Frontier Regional
South Hadley
Millbury

Maynard
Wahconah Regional
Southwick Regional
Manchester Essex
Cohasset

Mashpee
Tyngsborough
Amesbury
Lunenburg

Sutton

West Bridgewater
Hamilton-Wenham
Northbridge
Uxbridge

Carver

Hampshire Regional
New Heights Charter
Clinton

Tahanto Regional
Winthrop
Easthampton
O'Bryant
Blackstone-Millville
Blue Hills RVT
Wareham

Bourne

Littleton
Georgetown

W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING
6 2 2.3750 5.3015
6 1 4.2857 1.9914
1 4 -2.8000 8.5666
6 2 3.1250 2.4947
5 1 3.5000 2.1178
4 2 2.0000 2.6708
5 0 5.6000 -1.0838
2 3 -1.0000 5.0697
2 4 -1.0000 4.9663
4 2 0.6667 3.1884
3 4 0.4286 3.0152
7 1 4.5000 -1.1039
7 1 4.3750 -1.2009
4 2 2.0000 0.2802
4 2 2.5000 -0.2283
3 4 -1.0000 3.2484
3 3 0.1667 1.9110
4 3 0.8571 1.1501
3 2 1.2000 0.4681
4 2 2.0000 -0.6846
5 0 5.8000 -4.5208
4 3 0.0000 1.0157
7 1 4.8750 -4.3293
3 5 -1.5000 1.9223
2 2 0.2500 -0.0244
4 0 3.7500 -3.9657
3 2 1.2000 -1.4435
5 2 2.4286 -2.8912
6 1 4.0000 -4.7016
1 6 -4.7143 3.7496
2 4 -1.3333 0.2268
1 5 -4.0000 2.6226

(continued)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number

RATING
7.6765
6.2771
5.7666
5.6197
5.6178
4.6708
4.5162
4.0697
3.9663
3.8551
3.4438
3.3961
3.1741
2.2802
2.2717
2.2484
2.0776
2.0072
1.6681
1.3154
1.2792
1.0157
0.5457
0.4223
0.2256

-0.2157
-0.2435
-0.4626
-0.7016
-0.9646
-1.1065
-1.3774

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 9, 4 a.m.

FORFEIT
ADJ.*
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2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 9, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Greater Lawrence Tech
Falmouth Academy

St. Bernard's

Joseph Case

Mount Greylock Regional
Smith Vo-Tech
Westport

Monument Mountain
Nantucket

Oxford

Quaboag Regional
Upper Cape Cod RVT
Leicester

Lynn Vo-Tech
Narragansett Regional
Mystic Valley Charter
Ipswich

Immaculate Heart of Mary
Randolph

Brooke Charter
Maimonides

Bromfield School
Whitinsville Christian
Putnam Vo-Tech
Academy of Notre Dame
South Shore Charter

HS of Science & Technology

St. Mary Parish (Westfield)
Tri-County RVT

Ayer Shirley

New Mission

Sturgis Charter West

W L
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4
1
2
3
3
1
5
4
3
2
6
3
2
2
4
3
5
1
4
2
2
3
3
2
3
3
4
1
4
8
4

1 2

(continued)

AVG. MARGIN
-2.0000
3.0000
0.0000
0.8571
0.8571
3.8333
-2.0000
-1.5000
-0.8000
1.2000
-5.3333
0.2857
-1.2500
-0.5000
-0.3750
0.0000
-2.0000
4.8333
-0.6250
2.2000
1.1667
-1.1667
-2.2500
1.2000
-1.0000
-0.5000
-2.8000
3.0000
-1.0000
-5.0000
-2.0000
-1.0000

OPP. RATING
0.1905
-5.1530
-2.3160
-3.3748
-3.5552
-6.9351
-1.5186
-2.0367
-3.1920
-5.3004
1.2304
-4.5055
-2.9743
-3.7762
-4.1068
-4.6527
-3.1479

-10.2690
-4.8548
-7.8101
-6.8293
-4.7536
-4.0184
-7.5076
-5.3098
-6.0076
-3.8330
-9.7382
-5.9618
-2.1060
-5.5034
-8.0376

RATING
-1.8095
-2.1530
-2.3160
-2.5177
-2.6981
-3.1018
-3.5186
-3.5367
-3.9920
-4.1004
-4.1029
-4.2197
-4.2243
-4.2762
-4.4818
-4.6527
-5.1479
-5.4357
-5.4798
-5.6101
-5.6626
-5.9203
-6.2684
-6.3076
-6.3098
-6.5076
-6.6330
-6.7382
-6.9618
-7.1060
-7.5034
-9.0376

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

-7.8076



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 9, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL

Bristol County Agricultural 2
Tech Boston Academy
Sturgis Charter East
Madison Park Vocational
Assabet Valley RVT
Northeast Metro RVT
Excel Academy Charter
Nashoba Valley Tech
South Shore Vo-Tech

East Boston

W L AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *
3 -1.2000 -8.1355 -9.3355
1 2.0000 -11.4653 -9.4653
5 -6.0000  -3.5557 -9.5557
3 -1.7500 -7.9320 -9.6820
7/ -6.0000 -4.0596 -10.0596
4 -2.1429  -8.0786 -10.2215
5 -2.5714  -8.9637 -11.5351
4 -6.0000 -5.5454 -11.5454
5 -6.0000  -7.4254 -13.4254
3 -6.0000 -8.7950 -14.7950
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